drawing on existing facilities and (ii) drawing on an equity bridge facility provided by Commonwealth Bank of
Australia (“Equity Bridge Facility”);; the Equity Bridge Facility will be repaid through the net proceeds of the equity
raising

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Equity raising to support overall funding requirement

Sources A$m

Equity raising 132

APN Outdoor proceeds 60

Increase in drawn debt 61

Total sources 253

Uses A$m

Acquisition 247

Estimated transaction costs 7

Total uses 253

Note: Numbers may not add due to rounding

R e ta i l  e n t i t l e m e n t  O f f e R2 0

Page

4. PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

13

Notes:
1. Represents purchase price of ARN and TRN including transaction costs
2. Represents total funds raised under Entitlement Offer less transaction costs
3. Net of borrowing costs
4. Numbers may not add due to rounding

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Pro-forma balance sheet presented on a historical basis
   Adjustments

A$m
APN

31 Dec 13
Sale of
APNO

Sale of
bEX

Sale of
NZ Mags

Purchase
Radio1

Acquire
iHeartRadio

licence
Entitlement

Offer2
Pro-forma
31 Dec 13

Cash  20  - - - - - - 20
Receivables  121  - - - - - - 121
Inventories  8  - - - - - - 8
PP&E  149  - - - - - - 149
Investments  74  - - - - - - 74
Intangibles  715  - - - - 8  - 723
Assets held for sale  119  (108) (8) (3) - - - 0
Other assets  49  - - - - - - 49
Total assets  1,255  (108) (8) (3) - 8  - 1,144

Payables  113  - - - - - - 113
Borrowings  452  (68) 2  (4) 249  8  (128) 512
Liabilities ass. with assets held for sale  56  (40) (10) (5) - - - 0
Other  23  - - - - - - 23
Total liabilities  644  (108) (8) (9) 249  8  (128) 648

Contributed equity  1,093  - - - - - 128  1,222
Reserves  (71) - - - (41) - - (112)
Accumulated losses  (661) - - 6  - - - (655)
Non-controlling interest  249  - - - (208) - - 41
Total equity  611  - - 6  (249) - 128  495

Gross debt3  452   512
Net debt3  432   492

Page

4. FINANCIAL IMPACT

14

• Upon completion of the Acquisition and equity raising, APN’s pro forma leverage will be 3.0x net debt/ FY13
EBITDA1

• Whilst  reported  EBITDA  will  not  change  given  previous  full  consolidation,  APN’s  operating  cash  flows  are
expected to increase under 100% ownership of ARN and TRN

• APN is committed to strengthening its balance sheet and reducing leverage. APN will continue to assess its